

The Dare County Planning Board will conduct a meeting Tuesday, August 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 to review an application for a proposed text amendment to the Dare County Zoning Ordinance. The amendment is summarized below. A copy of the proposed amendment is available upon request from the Dare County Planning Department or is available for viewing on the Dare County webpage.

<u>C-2 Commercial District (Section 22-26)</u> – The addition of Breweries, as defined in Section 22-2, as a permitted use to areas zoned C-2.

Citizen comments can be made at the Dare County Administration Building, 954 Marshall Collins Drive in Manteo, NC. Written comments may be mailed to the Planning Board at P. O. Box 1000 Manteo, NC. The Planning Board may provide a written recommendation to the Board of Commissioners that addresses the text amendment's consistency with the Dare County Land Use Plan.

DATE: Monday, August 1st, 2023

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Dare County Commissioners Meeting Room

954 Marshall Collins Drive

Manteo, NC 27954